

HITEM NO.126

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1142 OF 2006

CHUNI LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2006

Chuni Lal & Others ..Appellants

versus

Hari Singh & Others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one is present on behalf  
of the respondents, though they are represented and the  
name of the counsel is shown in the cause list.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused

the record.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 03rd March, 2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in R.S.A. No.627 of 2002.

It is well settled that mutation does not confer any right and hence we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
December 01, 2010

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]